## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1 L			
N			ame	Execution Date	
Dave Mayer				04/12/2007	
Victor Posa				04/12/2007	
Paul M. Steinhauser Jr.				04/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Rollergard L.L.C.				
Street Address:	12390 Beaver Road				
City:	St. Charles				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48655				
Application Number: 292		292781	153		
Application Number		292781	153		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)433	3-7274			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:248-433-7393Email:rmeiers@dickinsonwright.com					
Correspondent Name: Raymond C. Meiers					
Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Ave., Suite 2000					
Address Line 2: Dickinson Wright PLLC					
Address Line 4:	Bloomfie	eld Hills	s, MICHIGAN 48304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			29535-8		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Raymond C. Meiers		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:				
Total Attachments: 1					
				PATENT	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dave Mayer, of 12390 Beaver Road, St. Charles, Michigan 48655, and Victor Posa, of 8170 Burleigh Road, Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439, and Paul M. Steinhauser, Jr. of 1364 Hillsdale Drive, Davison, Michigan 48423, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a:

## ICE SKATE BLADE GUARD ROLLER APPARATUS

which is set forth in patent application serial no. 29/278,153 filed March 21, 2007, in the United States Patent Office, (our attorney docket no. 29535-8).

AND WHEREAS, Rollergard, L.L.C., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 12390 Beaver Road, St Charles, MI 48655, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part of said application, or re issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with

this Agreent Dave-Mayer ctor Posa

Paul M. Steinhauser, Jr.

4-12-07 Date <u>4-12-07</u> Date